58.L. 40 'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 1165 Tab settings 101184173 .ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissic 1 Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bernhard Jung Bernd Kastl Name: DLW Aktiengesellschaft Milko Ess Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Stuttgarter Strasse 75 Assignment
■ Merger D-74321, Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other State: Execution Date: July 27, 1999 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 7, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 04/380ldele ☐ Yes **[X]** No. Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John B. Hardaway, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hardaway/Mann IP Group of Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09/09/1999 MCLAYBRO 00000101 09380666 03 Ft 56t Address: P.O. Box 10/0 8. Deposit account number: 08-0719 City: Greenville ZIP: 29603 State: SC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Oscar A. Towler, III

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

7 September 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010335 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and

useful improvements in MATERIAL CONTAINING POLYREACTION PRODUCTS FOR THE

COATING LAYER OF PLANAR STRUCTURES for which an international patent application

was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on March 5, 1998 receiving

application number PCT/EP98/01252 and which will enter the United States national phase of

prosecution under PCT Chapter II; and

Whereas, DLW Aktiengesellschaft, having a mailing address of Stuttgarter Strasse 75,

D-74321, Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby

assign to said ASSIGNEE the exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the

United States and to any and all applications and Letters Patent which may be granted thereon

in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Letters Patent designating said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may

be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to Assignee's duly authorized representatives the power

to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to

comply with any law, rule or regulation pertaining thereto.

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (5/99)

PATENT REEL: 010335 FRAME: 0651

Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:

Material Containing Polyreaction Products for the Coating Layer of Planar Structures

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

2

Bernd KASTL, Nelkenweg 18, D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

27 7 35

Date

Inventor/Assignor's Signature

27 7. 52

Data

217.7.55

Date

Witness

Witness

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (5/99)

Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:

Material Containing Polyreaction Products for the Coating Layer of Planar Structures

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

3

Milko ESS, Kniestedtstrasse 22, D-71691 Freiberg, Germany

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

<u> 27. 7. 55</u>

Inventor/Assignor's Signature

27.7.35

1. Miss

Date

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (5/99)

Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:

Material Containing Polyreaction Products for the Coating Layer of Planar Structures

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

Bernhard JUNG, Stadtseestrasse 41, D-74189 Weinsberg, Germany

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

27, 7.95

Date

nventor/Assignor's Signatur

27. 7.99

Date

27795

ate Witnes

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (5/99)

RECORDED: 09/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 010335 FRAME: 0654